capital of the Company as at the date of this joint announcement.

Save as disclosed above, none of the Offeror nor parties acting in concert with it (i) held, controlled or directed
any Shares or rights over Shares immediately before commencement of the Offer Period; (ii) has acquired or
agreed to acquire any Shares or rights over Shares during the Offer Period; or (iii) has borrowed or lent any
relevant securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) of the Company during the Offer
Period.

6

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before commencement of
the Offer Period; (ii) immediately after completion of the Share Purchase Agreement and before commencement
of the Offer; and (iii) immediately after the close of the Offer and as at the date of this joint announcement:

Shareholders

Immediately before
commencement of
the Offer Period

Immediately after
completion of the Share

Purchase Agreement and
before commencement of

the Offer

Immediately after the close of the
Offer and as at the date of this joint

announcement
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

% Number of Shares
Approximate

%

Mr Chan (Note 1) 6,661,000 0.11 6,661,000 0.11 6,661,000 0.11
The Offeror – – 1,280,237,424 20.65 2,051,485,252 33.08

Sub-total 6,661,000 0.11 1,286,898,424 20.75 2,058,146,252 33.19

Mr David Chow and
his concert parties
(Note 2) 1,854,308,892 29.90 614,071,468 9.90 614,071,468(Note 9) 9.90
Ms Chan and her
concert parties
(Note 3) 1,012,768,609 16.33 1,012,768,609 16.33 1,012,768,609 16.33
Mr Li and his concert
party (Note 4) 1,122,647,179 18.10 1,122,647,179 18.10 1,122,647,179 18.10
Mdm. Lam and her
concert party (Note 5) 100,504,500 1.62 100,504,500 1.62 100,504,500(Note 9) 1.62
Mr Sheldon Trainor-
DeGirolamo and his
concert party (Note 6) 85,331,504 1.38 45,331,504 0.73 45,331,504(Note 9) 0.73

Aggregate number
of Shares held by
the Offeror Concert
Party Group 4,182,221,684 67.44 4,182,221,684 67.44 4,953,469,512 79.88

Other Director
Mr Tong Ka Wing,
Carl (Note 7) 6,591,579 0.11 6,591,579 0.11 3,091,579(Note 9) 0.05

Public Shareholders
VF 209,068,781 3.37 209,068,781 3.37 209,068,781 3.37
Other public
Shareholders 1,803,305,076 29.08 1,803,305,076 29.08 1,035,557,248(Note 9) 16.70

Total: 6,201,187,120 100.00 6,201,187,120 100.00 6,201,187,120 100.00

7

Notes:

1. The 6,661,000 Shares were held by Mr Chan in his personal capacity.

2. Mr David Chow was an executive Director. Among the 1,854,308,892 Shares which he was interested
in immediately before commencement of the Offer Period, 1,404,322,826 Shares were held by Mr David
Chow in his personal capacity, 319,696,000 Shares were held by All Landmark, 129,690,066 Shares were
held by Ms Chan Mei Yi, Melinda, the spouse of Mr David Chow and an executive Director, in her personal
capacity and 600,000 Shares were held by Mr Chow Wan Hok, Donald, the son of Mr David Chow and an
executive Director, in his personal capacity. With effect immediately following the close of the Offer, Mr